# **Letter of Intent**

**THIS LETTER OF INTENT** (the "Document") made as of this \_\_\_\_\_ day of January, 2023 (the "Execution Date"),

#### **BETWEEN:**

Ross Valley Fire Department of 777 San Anselmo Ave., San Anselmo, CA 94960, USA

(the "Client")

#### -AND-

Marin County Fire Department of 33 Castle Rock Ave, Woodacre, CA 94973, USA (the "Contractor")

#### **BACKGROUND:**

- A. The Contractor is available for hire to perform certain services.
- B. The Client wishes to hire the Contractor to perform the services.

This Document will establish the basic terms used in a future service agreement between the Contractor and the Client The terms contained in this Document are not comprehensive and it is expected that additional terms may be added, and existing terms may be changed or deleted. The basic terms are as follows:

Committed to the protection of life, property, and environment.

## Non-Binding

1. This Document does not create a binding agreement between the Client and the Contractor and will not be enforceable. Only the future service agreement, duly executed by the Client and the Contractor, will be enforceable. The terms and conditions of the future service agreement will supersede any terms and conditions contained in this Document. The Client and the Contractor are not prevented from entering into negotiations with third parties with regard to the subject matter of this Document.

### **Transaction Description**

- 2. The services for hire are described as follows:
  - Dispatch Services

#### Representations

3. The Contractor represents and warrants that the Contractor has the necessary qualifications, experience and abilities to provide the described services to the Client. If the representations of the Contractor are untrue upon the Closing Date, the Client may terminate any future service agreement without penalty and any deposits must be refunded.

This Document accurately reflect	s the understanding between the Contractor and the Client, signed
on this day of Januar	ту, 2023.
Per:	(Seal) Ross Valley Fire Department (Client)
David Donery, Executive Officer	
Per:	(Seal) Marin County Fire Department (Contractor)
Jason Weber, Fire Chief	

Committed to the protection of life, property, and environment.